

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to Award 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3 (IFB# 11-2127-DS)	DATE POSTED	December 14, 2011 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org <i>MA</i>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens (941) 749-3045 phone (941) 749-3034 fax	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	December 21, 2011, contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	<i>MA</i> Melissa Assha, Interim Purchasing Division Manager <i>12/14/11</i>

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation For Bid # 11-2127-DS, 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3 to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc. located at 10503 Palm Cove Avenue, Tampa Florida 33647 for a total base bid of \$321,404.00 (Option "A" 300 calendar days), and a subsequent execution of contract and simultaneous dating of the Performance/Payment Bonds and acceptance of insurance certificate.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law, Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The work included in this contract consists of the rehabilitation of seven (7) sewage lift stations, to reduce risk to public health and environmental pollution. The work shall consist of, but not limited to, wet well cleaning, the replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves swing check valves, guide rails, pipe bracings, base ells, and/or mounting plates. Wet well liner may need to be installed, repaired or replaced. See individual plan sheets for specific rehabilitation requirements for each lift station.

The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by the Specifications, the current Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards, and the Contract Drawings.

Background/discussion continued on page 2.

SUMMARY

Recommend the award of IFB# 11-2127-DS for the 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 3 to Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)

- Bid Tabulation
- Bid Summary
- Department Recommendation of Award (December 2, 2011)

INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:

N/A

COST \$321,404.00

SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)

4020019707-534000

Sewer: Satellite Lift Station R&R

COMMENTS N/A

AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)

N/A

- 7/20/2011 to 9/7/2011 appropriate bid procedures was followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to 2040 suppliers via Onvia DemandStar. Seventy (70) bidders per Onvia obtained copies of the bid from this source. Seven (7) firms were from Manatee County, Five (5) firms were from Sarasota County,
- Eight (8) bids were received. See attached tabulation of all bids received.
- Pursuant to Section A14, "Reserved Rights", of the IFB CEC was deemed non-responsive as a result of failing to demonstrate the experience criteria.
- CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC, did not demonstrate the experience criteria, the work done for the references submitted was under the name of Rexel or Rexel Mader. Rexel has dissolved the division that performed the utility work that division has become CEC Motor & Utility, LLC.

December 2, 2011 memorandum from Project Management has recommended award to Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc., located at 10503 Palm Cove Avenue Tampa Florida 33647 for a total base bid of \$321,404.00 for **Bid "A"** based on **300 calendar day completion time.**

The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

MEMORANDUM



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management
1022 26th Avenue E.
Bradenton, FL 34208

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549
www.mymanatee.org

To: R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager

From: Jeff Streitmatter, Interim Project Management Division Manager

Date: December 2, 2011

Subject: 2011 FY Lift Station Rehabilitation Group 3/Bradenton
Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc.
Recommendation for Award - IFB #11-2127-DS

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be "JS", written over the "From:" line.

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 300 Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc. in the amount of \$ \$321,404.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist
For Transportation & Utility Projects - Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Tech. w/attachments
Project File: 0019707 9.2

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLEN * JOHN CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE McCLASH
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

S:\PWD_PJM_Share\Projects\Wastewater\SwrSLS - Satellite Lift Station Upgrades_0019707 50013xx\2011 SLS R&R - GROUP
3\PMRECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD - FULLY FUNDED - MAY 2010.doc

BID TABULATION
IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3

BID "A"		300 CALENDAR DAYS	
	1	2	3
	CEC Motor & Utility Services (Manatee County)		
	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)		
	TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)		
	Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		
	BID AMOUNT		
1	\$24,575.00	\$27,433.00	\$30,947.00
2	\$60,455.00	\$73,958.00	\$86,864.25
3	\$28,073.00	\$30,893.00	\$34,345.00
4	\$28,444.00	\$35,077.00	\$37,141.50
5	\$34,461.00	\$47,555.00	\$50,520.75
6	\$57,388.00	\$51,308.00	\$73,232.50
7	\$45,007.00	\$55,180.00	\$64,565.50
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"	\$278,403.00	\$321,404.00	\$377,616.50

BID "B"		345 CALENDAR DAYS	
	1	2	3
	CEC Motor & Utility Services (Manatee County)		
	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)		
	TLC Diversified, Inc. (Manatee County)		
	Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)		
	BID AMOUNT		
1	\$24,575.00	\$27,433.00	\$30,947.00
2	\$60,455.00	\$73,958.00	\$86,864.25
3	\$28,073.00	\$30,893.00	\$34,345.00
4	\$28,444.00	\$35,077.00	\$37,141.50
5	\$34,461.00	\$47,555.00	\$50,520.75
6	\$57,388.00	\$51,308.00	\$73,232.50
7	\$45,007.00	\$55,180.00	\$64,565.50
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"	\$278,403.00	\$321,404.00	\$377,616.50

Acknowledged Addendum # 1 & #2	YES	YES	YES	YES
Florida Trench Safety Act	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Work Place	YES	YES	YES	YES
Public Contracting & Environ. Crimes	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond Enclosed	YES	YES	YES	YES
Notes:	Bid Form 00300 = \$277,863 (Bid "A") & \$277,863 (Bid "B") Bid Form Total (Country Palms) "A" & "B" = \$25,075 Bid Form Total (Summerfield) "A" & "B" = \$28,044 Bid Form Total (Legacy 10) "A" & "B" = \$44,367			
Notes:	Bid Form 00300 = \$318,504 (Bid "A") & \$318,054 (Bid "B") Bid Form Total (Country Palms) "A" & "B" = \$27,133 Bid Form Total (Palm Aire 5) "A" & "B" = \$71,258 Bid Form Total (Legacy 13) "A" & "B" = \$47,655			
Notes:	Bid Form 00300 = \$444,167.80 (Bid "A") & \$438,527.80 (Bid "B") Bid Form Total (Rosedale 2) \$37,658.31 (Bid "A") & \$36,658.31 (Bid "B") Bid Form Total (Sabal Cove) \$82,241.74 (Bid "A") & \$81,241.74 (Bid "B")			
Site Visit Confirmed	YES - 8/10/11 & 8/11/11	YES - 9/2/11	YES - 8/30/11	YES - 8/19/11
Affidavit submitted if applicable	YES	YES	YES	NO

BID TABULATION
IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3

BID "A"		5		6		7		8	
300 CALENDAR DAYS		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)	
	BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT
1	Country Palms (RTU 337)	\$52,171.67	\$43,443.87	\$39,203.50	\$44,714.43	\$44,714.43	\$44,714.43	\$44,714.43	\$44,714.43
2	Palm Aire 5 (RTU 459)	\$102,088.03	\$99,280.63	\$114,996.60	\$111,016.64	\$114,996.60	\$111,016.64	\$111,016.64	\$111,016.64
3	Rosedale 2 (RTU 360)	\$38,422.21	\$40,613.63	\$42,619.05	\$48,746.18	\$42,619.05	\$48,746.18	\$42,619.05	\$48,746.18
4	Summerfield Village (RTU 390)	\$38,060.09	\$42,619.05	\$55,379.93	\$52,782.09	\$61,644.50	\$52,782.09	\$63,933.95	\$52,782.09
5	Legacy 13 (RTU 662)	\$53,524.73	\$93,227.14	\$89,204.94	\$93,619.04	\$89,596.00	\$93,619.04	\$85,982.40	\$93,619.04
6	Sabal Cove (RTU 470)	\$90,730.99	\$89,204.94	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40
7	Legacy 10 (RTU 660)	\$79,409.88	\$89,204.94	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"		\$454,407.60	\$463,769.19	\$476,704.10	\$500,794.73	\$476,704.10	\$500,794.73	\$500,794.73	\$500,794.73

BID "B"		5		6		7		8	
345 CALENDAR DAYS		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)	
	BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT		BID AMOUNT
1	Country Palms (RTU 337)	\$52,171.67	\$43,443.87	\$39,203.50	\$44,714.43	\$39,203.50	\$44,714.43	\$39,203.50	\$44,714.43
2	Palm Aire 5 (RTU 459)	\$102,088.03	\$99,280.63	\$114,996.60	\$111,016.64	\$114,996.60	\$111,016.64	\$114,996.60	\$111,016.64
3	Rosedale 2 (RTU 360)	\$38,422.21	\$40,613.63	\$42,619.05	\$48,746.18	\$42,619.05	\$48,746.18	\$42,619.05	\$48,746.18
4	Summerfield Village (RTU 390)	\$38,060.09	\$42,619.05	\$55,379.93	\$52,782.09	\$61,644.50	\$52,782.09	\$63,933.95	\$52,782.09
5	Legacy 13 (RTU 662)	\$53,524.73	\$93,227.14	\$89,204.94	\$93,619.04	\$89,596.00	\$93,619.04	\$85,982.40	\$93,619.04
6	Sabal Cove (RTU 470)	\$90,730.99	\$89,204.94	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40
7	Legacy 10 (RTU 660)	\$79,409.88	\$89,204.94	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$82,678.50	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40	\$85,982.40
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"		\$454,407.60	\$463,769.63	\$476,704.10	\$500,794.73	\$476,704.10	\$500,794.73	\$500,794.73	\$500,794.73

Acknowledged Addendum # 1 & #2	YES	YES	YES	YES
Florida Trench Safety Act	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Work Place	YES	YES	YES	YES
Public Contracting & Environ. Crimes	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond Enclosed	NO	YES	YES	YES
Notes:	Bid Form 00300 = \$456,585.60 (Bid "A") & \$456,585.60 (Bid "B") Bid Form Total (Sabal Cove) "A" & "B" = \$92,908.99			
Site Visit Confirmed	YES - 8/24/11	YES - 9/1/11	YES - 8/31/11	YES - 9/1/11
Affidavit submitted if applicable	NO	NO	YES	NO

BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #11-2127-DS

2011 LIFT STATION UPGRADES - GROUP 3

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 300 CALENDAR DAYS
&

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 345 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherril Robinson
Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

10/4/11
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun
Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

10/29/11
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Donna M Stevens
Donna Stevens, Construction Specialist

10/21/11
Date

IFB #11-2127-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001332
 LIFT STATION COUNTRY PALMS (RTU 337)
 (3608 TALLEVAST ROAD)
 BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BID "A"											
300 CALENDAR DAYS											
				CEC Motor & Utility Services (Manatee County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified Inc. (Manatee County)		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)	
1	Wellwell Cleaning	311	SF	\$5.00	\$1,555.00	\$3.00	\$933.00	\$6.00	\$1,866.00	\$4.20	\$1,306.20
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	35	LF	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$417.00	\$14,595.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
8	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
17	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	4	SF	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$76.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$18,575.00		\$23,433.00		\$23,377.00		\$35,826.20
27	Mobilization				\$1,500.00		\$500.00		\$3,800.00		\$3,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,500.00		\$500.00		\$770.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$24,575.00		\$27,433.00		\$30,947.00		\$42,826.20
Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)											

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001333
LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 5 (RTU 459)
(6200 COUNTRY CLUB WAY)
BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

300 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	1079	SF	\$1.50	\$1,618.50	\$2.00	\$2,158.00	\$1.75	\$1,888.25	\$2.31	\$2,492.49
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	71	LF	\$112.00	\$7,952.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$360.00	\$25,560.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
4	HDPE Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	117	LB	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$3,510.00	\$32.00	\$3,744.00	\$5.00	\$585.00
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,230.00	\$3,690.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System (ADDENDUM #1)	89	LF	\$31.00	\$2,759.00	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seats w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,899.00	\$11,697.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.50	\$25.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
20	Repair-Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	74	SF	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$19.00	\$1,406.00	\$54.00	\$3,996.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Fill & Sod, Bahia	18	CF	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$27.00	\$486.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	30	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$48,455.00		\$62,958.00		\$68,179.25		\$80,230.49
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$7,700.00		\$3,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$985.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$60,455.00		\$73,958.00		\$86,864.25		\$94,230.49
	Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

IFB #1-2127-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001334
 LIFT STATION ROSEDALE 2 (RTU 360)
 (4835 88TH STREET EAST)
 BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

BID "A"		300 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	431	SF	\$3.00	\$1,293.00	\$3.00	\$1,293.00	\$4.00	\$1,724.00	\$3.01	\$1,297.31
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	48	LF	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$232.00	\$11,136.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$37.00	\$296.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	40	LF	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$21,573.00		\$26,393.00		\$25,845.00		\$30,698.31
27	Mobilization				\$1,500.00		\$500.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,500.00		\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"					\$28,073.00		\$30,893.00		\$34,345.00		\$38,198.31
Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)											

IFB #11-2127-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001335
 LIFT STATION SUMMERFIELD VILLAGE (RTU 390)
 (11201 CORAL BEAN DRIVE)
 BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.		Line Item	300 CALENDAR DAYS				1		2		3		4	
			Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1		Wellwell Cleaning	519	SF	\$3.00	\$1,557.00	\$3.00	\$1,557.00	\$3.50	\$1,816.50	\$2.89	\$1,499.91		
2		DR-11 HDPE Piping	57	LF	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$26.00	\$1,482.00	\$216.00	\$12,312.00		
3		HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00		
4		HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$80.00		
5		BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00		
6		Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		
7		S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00		
8		2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	49	LF	\$38.00	\$1,862.00	\$30.00	\$1,470.00	\$70.00	\$3,430.00	\$20.00	\$980.00		
9		Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		
10		Item Removed (Addendum #1)												
11		Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00		
12		Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
13		Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	45	LB	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$2.00	\$90.00		
14		Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$188.00	\$188.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		
15		S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		
16		Intentionally Left Blank												
17		Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)												
18		Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
19		By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
20		Intentionally Left Blank												
21		Intentionally Left Blank												
22		Intentionally Left Blank												
23		Intentionally Left Blank												
24		Intentionally Left Blank												
25		Intentionally Left Blank												
26		Intentionally Left Blank												
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST						\$22,444.00	\$30,077.00		\$27,981.50		\$33,696.91			
27		Mobilization				\$1,000.00	\$500.00		\$4,175.00		\$3,000.00			
28		Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00	\$500.00		\$985.00		\$1,000.00			
29		DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00			
TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)						\$28,444.00	\$35,077.00		\$37,141.50		\$41,696.91			

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001336
LIFT STATION LEGACY 13 (RTU 662)
(8425 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.		Line Item	1		2		3		4		
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	505	SF	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$3.75	\$1,893.75	\$2.97	\$1,499.85
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$52.00	\$3,016.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$288.00	\$16,704.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$571.00	\$2,284.00
4	HDPE Fittings	22	LB	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
8	Item Removed (Addendum #1)										
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trip (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	570	LB	\$3.00	\$1,710.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,280.00	\$5.50	\$3,135.00
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve)	4	LF	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$456.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	7	CY	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$159.00	\$1,113.00
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$25,961.00	\$40,055.00	\$37,085.75	\$59,025.85			
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00			
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$985.00	\$1,000.00			
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00			
TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)					\$34,461.00	\$47,555.00	\$50,520.75	\$69,525.85			

IFB #11-2127-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001337
 LIFT STATION SABAL COVE (RTU 470)
 (5340 33RD STREET EAST)
 BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.		Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
					CEC Motor & Utility Services (Manatee County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified Inc. (Manatee County)		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	729	SF	\$2.00	\$1,458.00	\$2.00	\$1,458.00	\$2.50	\$1,822.50	\$2.06	\$1,501.74	
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$255.00	\$15,810.00	
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$571.00	\$2,284.00	
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	
5	BPIU 6" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trip (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00	\$660.00	\$2,580.00	
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	650	LB	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.75	\$2,437.50	\$5.50	\$3,575.00	
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
16	Intentionally Left Blank											
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	SF	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	
21	Mag Flow Meter	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
22	Intentionally Left Blank											
23	Intentionally Left Blank											
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	0.5	EA	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$137.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wetwell	25	LF	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST						\$47,388.00		\$42,308.00		\$57,432.50		\$72,901.74
Mobilization						\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$6,700.00		\$3,000.00
Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings						\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,000.00
DISCRETIONARY WORK						\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A" (ADDENDUM #1)						\$57,388.00		\$51,308.00		\$73,232.50		\$84,901.74
Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days												

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001338
LIFT STATION LEGACY 10 (RTU 660)
(7950 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	905	SF	\$2.00	\$1,810.00					\$1.66	\$1,502.30
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$255.00	\$15,810.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$571.00	\$2,284.00
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
5	4" BPIU Base Elis & 4" Tubing (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$690.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$39.00	\$1,872.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$23.50	\$1,128.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,935.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	770	LB	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$6.00	\$4,620.00	\$3.75	\$2,887.50	\$5.50	\$4,235.00
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
15	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	6	LF	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$456.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	24	LF	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$33.00	\$792.00	\$36.00	\$864.00
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wetwell	25	LF	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$34,507.00		\$45,680.00		\$48,565.50		\$63,488.30
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$6,600.00		\$3,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$900.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$45,007.00		\$55,180.00		\$64,565.50		\$75,988.30
	Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001332
LIFT STATION COUNTRY PALMS (RTU 337)
(3608 TALLEVAST ROAD)
BID "A" - BIDS 5 - 8

		5		6		7		8			
		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlottee County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wellwell Cleaning	311	SF	\$1.21	\$376.31	\$1.32	\$410.52	\$4.50	\$1,399.50	\$3.18	\$988.98
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	35	LF	\$16.50	\$577.50	\$32.21	\$1,127.35	\$26.00	\$910.00	\$148.20	\$5,187.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$253.60	\$1,014.40	\$829.30	\$3,317.20	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$418.13	\$1,672.52
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$20.50	\$164.00	\$137.10	\$1,096.80	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$135.22	\$1,081.76
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$886.17	\$1,772.34	\$1,289.77	\$2,579.54	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.32	\$1,674.64	\$1,438.79	\$2,877.58	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$10,267.80	\$20,535.60	\$1,441.02	\$2,882.04	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,593.99	\$3,187.98
8	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$612.40	\$2,449.60	\$996.86	\$3,987.44	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,078.60	\$4,314.40
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,130.90	\$2,261.80	\$1,392.04	\$2,784.08	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$685.57	\$1,371.14
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,519.60	\$3,039.20	\$3,645.48	\$7,290.96	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,288.48	\$2,576.96
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$492.20	\$1,476.60	\$689.89	\$2,069.67	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$229.75	\$689.25
16	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
17	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.06	\$934.06	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,167.00	\$11,670.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	4	SF	\$32.67	\$130.68	\$135.93	\$543.72	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$40,796.67		\$35,278.66		\$31,003.50		\$36,278.39
27	Mobilization				\$4,200.00		\$3,805.94		\$3,100.00		\$4,222.29
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$4,175.00		\$1,359.27		\$2,100.00		\$1,213.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)					\$52,171.67		\$43,443.87		\$39,203.50		\$44,714.43

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001333
LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 5 (RTU 459)
(6200 COUNTRY CLUB WAY)
BID "A" - BIDS 5 - 8

300 CALENDAR DAYS		5		6		7		8			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wellwell Cleaning	1079	SF	\$1.21	\$1,305.59	\$0.62	\$668.98	\$5.40	\$5,826.60	\$1.28	\$1,381.12
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	71	LF	\$39.16	\$2,780.36	\$51.69	\$3,669.99	\$78.00	\$5,538.00	\$101.93	\$7,237.03
3	HDPE Flange Adapters (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$596.70	\$3,580.20	\$934.99	\$5,609.94	\$1,263.00	\$7,578.00	\$1,230.86	\$7,385.16
4	HDPE Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	117	LB	\$18.00	\$2,106.00	\$45.82	\$5,360.94	\$26.00	\$3,042.00	\$21.15	\$2,474.55
5	BPIU 4" Base Elis (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$1,136.00	\$3,408.00	\$1,781.83	\$5,345.49	\$1,190.00	\$3,570.00	\$1,753.56	\$5,260.68
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$837.30	\$2,511.90	\$1,650.14	\$4,950.42	\$1,028.00	\$3,084.00	\$1,813.91	\$5,441.73
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	4	EA	\$1,965.50	\$7,862.00	\$1,491.99	\$5,967.96	\$1,143.00	\$4,572.00	\$1,724.13	\$6,896.52
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System (ADDENDUM #1)	89	LF	\$135.20	\$12,032.80	\$67.42	\$6,000.38	\$78.00	\$6,942.00	\$72.85	\$6,483.65
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$774.60	\$4,647.60	\$1,233.60	\$7,401.60	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,378.74	\$8,272.44
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$2,743.00	\$10,972.00	\$1,443.02	\$5,772.08	\$1,453.00	\$5,812.00	\$1,563.53	\$6,254.12
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$3,948.00	\$11,844.00	\$3,857.07	\$11,571.21	\$3,813.00	\$11,439.00	\$4,159.19	\$12,477.57
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$2,028.96	\$2,028.96	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$1,554.27	\$1,554.27
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	7	EA	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$677.99	\$4,745.93	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$230.67	\$1,614.69
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,273.87	\$1,273.87	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$482.82	\$482.82
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,019.44	\$10,194.40	\$1,680.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,359.89	\$13,598.90
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	74	SF	\$32.67	\$2,417.58	\$20.66	\$1,528.84	\$126.00	\$9,324.00	\$49.50	\$3,663.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Fill & Sod, Bahia	18	CF	\$16.00	\$288.00	\$73.70	\$1,326.60	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$29.41	\$529.38
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	30	LF	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$43.65	\$1,309.50	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$41.48	\$1,244.40
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$77,628.03		\$84,727.09		\$95,904.60		\$92,252.03
27	Mobilization				\$7,660.00		\$3,194.27		\$5,492.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$6,800.00		\$1,359.27		\$3,600.00		\$4,541.73
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)				\$102,088.03		\$99,280.63		\$114,996.60		\$111,016.64

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001334
LIFT STATION ROSEDALE 2 (RTU 360)
(4835 88TH STREET EAST)
BID "A" - BIDS 5 - 8

Item No.		Line Item	Qty	Units	5		6		7		8			
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
BID "A"														
300 CALENDAR DAYS														
					D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
1		Well Cleaning	431	SF	\$1.21	\$521.51	\$0.95	\$409.45	\$4.50	\$1,939.50	\$2.00	\$862.00		
2		DR-11 HDPE Piping	48	LF	\$17.60	\$844.80	\$23.86	\$1,145.28	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$109.02	\$5,232.96		
3		HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$253.60	\$1,014.40	\$524.82	\$2,099.28	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$418.13	\$1,672.52		
4		HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$20.50	\$164.00	\$136.93	\$1,095.44	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$135.22	\$1,081.76		
5		BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$886.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,289.77	\$2,579.54	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80		
6		Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,438.79	\$2,877.58	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82		
7		S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$1,205.00	\$2,410.00	\$1,373.30	\$2,746.60	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,593.99	\$3,187.98		
8		2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	40	LF	\$135.20	\$5,408.00	\$67.90	\$2,716.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$80.66	\$3,226.40		
9		Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$733.30	\$2,933.20	\$1,022.77	\$4,091.08	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,078.60	\$4,314.40		
10		Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)												
11		Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,130.90	\$3,392.70	\$927.63	\$2,782.89	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$645.64	\$1,936.92		
12		Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,482.00	\$2,964.00	\$1,807.89	\$3,615.78	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,288.48	\$2,576.96		
13		Intentionally Left Blank												
14		Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)												
15		S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$493.00	\$1,479.00	\$696.47	\$2,089.41	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$229.75	\$689.25		
16		Intentionally Left Blank												
17		Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)												
18		Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.06	\$934.06	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18		
19		By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,167.00	\$11,670.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60		
20		Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)												
21		Intentionally Left Blank												
22		Intentionally Left Blank												
23		Intentionally Left Blank												
24		Intentionally Left Blank												
25		Intentionally Left Blank												
26		Intentionally Left Blank												
					SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST		\$29,902.21		\$32,560.09		\$33,825.50		\$39,549.55	
					Mobilization		\$2,900.00		\$3,194.27		\$3,400.00		\$4,222.88	
					Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings		\$2,120.00		\$1,359.27		\$2,021.00		\$1,473.75	
					DISCRETIONARY WORK		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	
					TOTAL BID PRICE "A"		\$38,422.21		\$40,613.63		\$42,746.50		\$48,746.18	
Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)														

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001335
LIFT STATION SUMMERFIELD VILLAGE (RTU 390)
(11201 CORAL BEAN DRIVE)
BID "A" - BIDS 5 - 8

300 CALENDAR DAYS				5		6		7		8	
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	519	SF	\$1.21	\$627.99	\$0.79	\$410.01	\$4.50	\$2,335.50	\$1.66	\$861.54
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	57	LF	\$16.70	\$951.90	\$21.07	\$1,200.99	\$28.00	\$1,596.00	\$94.24	\$5,371.68
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$253.60	\$1,014.40	\$495.24	\$1,980.96	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$418.13	\$1,672.52
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$20.50	\$164.00	\$122.14	\$977.12	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$135.22	\$1,081.76
5	BPIU 4" Base Ellis	2	EA	\$886.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,230.64	\$2,461.28	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,379.66	\$2,759.32	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,205.00	\$3,615.00	\$1,190.46	\$3,571.38	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,593.99	\$4,781.97
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	49	LF	\$93.00	\$4,557.00	\$60.96	\$2,987.04	\$68.00	\$3,332.00	\$85.94	\$4,211.06
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$612.30	\$2,449.20	\$938.12	\$3,752.48	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,078.60	\$4,314.40
10	Item Removed (Addendum #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,130.90	\$3,392.70	\$880.50	\$2,641.50	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$645.64	\$1,936.92
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,482.40	\$2,964.80	\$1,736.53	\$3,473.06	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,288.48	\$2,576.96
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	45	LB	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$26.99	\$1,214.55	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$10.33	\$464.85
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$174.00	\$174.00	\$778.89	\$778.89	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$583.90	\$583.90
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$493.00	\$986.00	\$772.59	\$1,545.18	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$229.75	\$459.50
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.05	\$934.05	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,167.00	\$11,670.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60
20	Intentionally Left Blank										
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$29,960.09		\$34,065.51		\$36,438.50		\$43,085.46
27	Mobilization				\$3,100.00		\$3,194.27		\$3,600.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$1,359.27		\$1,800.00		\$1,473.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$38,060.09		\$42,619.05		\$45,838.50		\$52,782.09
	Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001336
LIFT STATION LEGACY 13 (RTU 662)
(8425 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "A" - BIDS 5 - 8

300 CALENDAR DAYS		5		6		7		8			
		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wellwell Cleaning	505	SF	\$1.21	\$611.05	\$0.82	\$414.10	\$4.50	\$2,272.50	\$1.71	\$863.55
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$21.70	\$1,258.60	\$22.89	\$1,327.62	\$54.00	\$3,132.00	\$95.20	\$5,521.60
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$549.87	\$2,199.48	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$523.13	\$2,092.52
4	HDPE Fittings	22	LB	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$45.91	\$1,010.02	\$38.00	\$836.00	\$61.03	\$1,342.66
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$825.70	\$1,651.40	\$1,080.44	\$2,160.88	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,229.45	\$2,458.90	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,237.00	\$3,711.00	\$1,158.07	\$3,474.21	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,233.41	\$3,700.23
8	Item Removed (Addendum #1)										
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$676.00	\$3,380.00	\$803.57	\$4,017.85	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.77	\$6,003.85
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$513.81	\$513.81	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$196.76	\$196.76
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,462.00	\$4,386.00	\$893.16	\$2,679.48	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$764.99	\$2,294.97
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,860.26	\$3,720.52	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,488.04	\$2,976.08
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	570	LB	\$5.00	\$2,850.00	\$7.27	\$4,143.90	\$9.00	\$5,130.00	\$5.81	\$3,311.70
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$543.29	\$543.29	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$674.17	\$674.17
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$493.00	\$1,479.00	\$549.44	\$1,648.32	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$230.67	\$692.01
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,826.00	\$1,826.00	\$2,206.32	\$2,206.32	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,774.63	\$1,774.63
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve)	4	LF	\$186.00	\$744.00	\$228.31	\$913.24	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$165.51	\$662.04
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.06	\$934.06	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$32.67	\$784.08	\$99.67	\$2,392.08	\$94.00	\$2,256.00	\$49.50	\$1,188.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	7	CY	\$363.00	\$2,541.00	\$462.73	\$3,239.11	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$237.15	\$1,660.05
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$484.00	\$2,420.00	\$190.30	\$951.50	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$454.82	\$2,274.10
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$40,624.73		\$44,326.39		\$49,921.50		\$51,997.32
27	Mobilization				\$4,300.00		\$3,194.27		\$3,400.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$2,100.00		\$1,359.27		\$1,823.00		\$1,213.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A"				\$53,524.73		\$55,379.93		\$61,644.50		\$63,933.95
	Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001337
LIFT STATION SABAL COVE (RTU 470)
(5340 33RD STREET EAST)
BID "A" - BIDS 5 - 8

300 CALENDAR DAYS		5		6		7		8			
		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurrey Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	729	SF	\$1.21	\$882.09	\$0.94	\$685.26	\$4.50	\$3,280.50	\$1.77	\$1,290.33
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$32.30	\$2,002.60	\$41.35	\$2,563.70	\$51.00	\$3,162.00	\$100.59	\$6,236.58
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$874.15	\$3,496.60	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$664.56	\$2,658.24
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$19.70	\$788.00	\$48.90	\$1,956.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.41	\$1,616.40
5	BPIU 6" Base Ellis	2	EA	\$1,136.00	\$2,272.00	\$1,660.18	\$3,320.36	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,753.56	\$3,507.12
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,528.49	\$3,056.98	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,357.43	\$4,072.29	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,648.80	\$4,946.40
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	50	LF	\$135.20	\$6,760.00	\$66.60	\$3,330.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.94	\$4,297.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$854.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,287.75	\$6,438.75	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,192.69	\$5,963.45
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$372.00	\$372.00	\$3,477.00	\$3,477.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$196.76	\$196.76
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,856.00	\$5,568.00	\$1,373.48	\$4,120.44	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,086.42	\$3,259.26
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,833.06	\$7,666.12	\$3,170.00	\$6,340.00	\$2,784.55	\$5,569.10
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	650	LB	\$5.80	\$3,770.00	\$9.74	\$6,331.00	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$7.56	\$4,914.00
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$1,338.48	\$1,338.48	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$674.17	\$674.17
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	4	EA	\$493.00	\$1,972.00	\$1,058.82	\$4,235.28	\$272.00	\$1,088.00	\$230.67	\$922.68
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$156.12	\$1,561.20	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$44.87	\$448.70
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$1,273.87	\$1,273.87	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,019.44	\$10,194.40	\$1,376.00	\$13,760.00	\$1,407.29	\$14,072.90
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	SF	\$32.67	\$326.70	\$163.39	\$1,633.90	\$136.00	\$1,360.00	\$66.00	\$660.00
21	Mag Flow Meter	1	EA	\$16,040.00	\$16,040.00	\$5,440.49	\$5,440.49	\$13,720.00	\$13,720.00	\$12,919.25	\$12,919.25
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	0.5	EA	\$484.00	\$242.00	\$1,631.11	\$815.56	\$125.00	\$62.50	\$909.64	\$454.82
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.38	\$1,159.50	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$46.49	\$1,162.25
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wetwell	25	LF	\$3.20	\$80.00	\$75.79	\$1,894.75	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$66,530.99		\$80,061.93		\$73,846.00		\$80,182.41
27	Mobilization				\$7,000.00		\$3,805.94		\$4,580.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$9,200.00		\$1,359.27		\$3,170.00		\$1,213.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)				\$90,730.99		\$93,227.14		\$89,596.00		\$93,619.04

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001338
LIFT STATION LEGACY 10 (RTU 660)
(7950 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "A" - BIDS 5 - 8

300 CALENDAR DAYS		5		6		7		8			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	905	SF	\$2.00	\$1,810.00	\$0.77	\$696.85	\$4.50	\$4,072.50	\$1.52	\$1,375.60
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$27.80	\$1,723.60	\$44.76	\$2,775.12	\$51.00	\$3,162.00	\$100.59	\$6,236.58
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$926.82	\$3,707.28	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$664.56	\$2,658.24
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$19.80	\$792.00	\$53.94	\$2,157.60	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.41	\$1,616.40
5	4" BPIU Base Ells & 4" Tubing (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$1,221.00	\$2,442.00	\$1,861.51	\$3,723.02	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,831.24	\$3,662.48
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$838.00	\$1,676.00	\$1,633.83	\$3,267.66	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,448.00	\$4,344.00	\$1,427.67	\$4,283.01	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,648.80	\$4,946.40
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$123.00	\$5,904.00	\$71.86	\$3,449.28	\$68.00	\$3,264.00	\$85.94	\$4,125.12
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$854.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,058.02	\$5,290.10	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,192.69	\$5,963.45
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Reground) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,123.59	\$3,123.59	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$196.76	\$196.76
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,856.00	\$5,568.00	\$1,378.02	\$4,134.06	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,086.42	\$3,259.26
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00	\$3,839.85	\$7,679.70	\$3,170.00	\$6,340.00	\$2,784.55	\$5,569.10
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	770	LB	\$5.10	\$3,927.00	\$7.01	\$5,397.70	\$7.00	\$5,390.00	\$5.82	\$4,481.40
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$1,352.07	\$1,352.07	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$674.17	\$674.17
15	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$614.00	\$3,070.00	\$652.75	\$3,263.75	\$272.00	\$1,360.00	\$230.67	\$1,153.35
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00	\$3,421.82	\$3,421.82	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,119.22	\$2,119.22
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	6	LF	\$97.00	\$582.00	\$262.57	\$1,575.42	\$92.00	\$552.00	\$62.36	\$374.16
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$1,273.87	\$1,273.87	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,019.44	\$10,194.40	\$1,376.00	\$13,760.00	\$1,407.29	\$14,072.90
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$32.67	\$784.08	\$63.14	\$1,515.36	\$124.00	\$2,976.00	\$49.50	\$1,188.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$484.00	\$2,420.00	\$163.11	\$815.55	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$454.82	\$2,274.10
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	24	LF	\$138.80	\$3,331.20	\$48.31	\$1,159.44	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$48.42	\$1,162.08
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wetwell	25	LF	\$3.20	\$80.00	\$75.79	\$1,894.75	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$59,509.88		\$76,151.40		\$66,466.50		\$71,521.77
27	Mobilization				\$6,400.00		\$3,194.27		\$4,512.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$5,000.00		\$1,359.27		\$3,200.00		\$1,737.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "A" (ADDENDUM #1)				\$79,409.88		\$89,204.94		\$82,678.50		\$85,982.40
	Based on Completion Time of 300 Calendar Days										

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #11-2127-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 300 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherril Robinson
Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

10/4/11
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun
Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

10/29/11
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Donna M. Stevens
Donna Stevens, Construction Specialist

12/2/11
Date

IFB #11-2127-JDS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001332
LIFT STATION COUNTRY PALMS (RTU 337)
(3608 TALLEVAST ROAD)
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.		Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BID "B"												
345 CALENDAR DAYS												
					CEC Motor & Utility Services (Manatee County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified Inc. (Manatee County)		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)	
1		Wellwell Cleaning	311	SF	\$5.00	\$1,555.00						
2		DR-11 HDPE Piping	35	LF	\$60.00	\$2,100.00						
3		HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00						
4		HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$25.00	\$200.00						
5		BPIU 4" Base Ellis	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00						
6		Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00						
7		S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00						
8		Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
9		Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00						
10		Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11		Flanged Gate Valve	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00						
12		Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00						
13		Intentionally Left Blank										
14		Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
15		S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00						
16		Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
17		Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
18		Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00						
19		By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00						
20		Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	4	SF	\$25.00	\$100.00						
21		Intentionally Left Blank										
22		Intentionally Left Blank										
23		Intentionally Left Blank										
24		Intentionally Left Blank										
25		Intentionally Left Blank										
26		Intentionally Left Blank										
					SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST							
27		Mobilization				\$18,575.00						
28		Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,500.00						
29		DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$3,000.00						
					TOTAL BID PRICE "B"							
					Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)							
						\$24,575.00	\$27,433.00	\$30,947.00			\$42,826.20	

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001333
LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 5 (RTU 459)
(6200 COUNTRY CLUB WAY)
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

345 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	1079	SF	\$1.50	\$1,618.50	\$2.00	\$2,158.00	\$1.75	\$1,888.25	\$2.31	\$2,492.49
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	71	LF	\$112.00	\$7,952.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$360.00	\$25,560.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
4	HDPE Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	117	LB	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$30.00	\$3,510.00	\$32.00	\$3,744.00	\$5.00	\$585.00
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,230.00	\$3,690.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System (ADDENDUM #1)	89	LF	\$31.00	\$2,759.00	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seats w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,899.00	\$11,697.00
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.50	\$25.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	74	SF	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$19.00	\$1,406.00	\$54.00	\$3,996.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Fill & Sod, Bahia	18	CF	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$27.00	\$486.00	\$5.00	\$90.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	30	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$48,455.00		\$62,958.00		\$68,179.25		\$80,230.49
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$7,700.00		\$2,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$985.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)				\$60,455.00		\$73,958.00		\$86,864.25		\$93,230.49

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001334
LIFT STATION ROSEDALE 2 (RTU 360)
(4835 88TH STREET EAST)
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4									
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price								
BID "B"																			
345 CALENDAR DAYS																			
				CEC Motor & Utility Services (Manatee County)				Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)				TLC Diversified Inc. (Manatee County)				Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)			
1	Wellwell Cleaning	431	SF	\$3.00	\$1,293.00	\$3.00	\$1,293.00	\$4.00	\$1,724.00	\$3.01	\$1,297.31								
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	48	LF	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$232.00	\$11,136.00								
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00								
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$37.00	\$296.00	\$10.00	\$80.00								
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00								
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$900.00								
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00								
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	40	LF	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00								
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00								
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)																		
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00								
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00								
13	Intentionally Left Blank																		
14	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)																		
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$175.00	\$525.00								
16	Intentionally Left Blank																		
17	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)																		
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00								
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00								
20	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)																		
21	Intentionally Left Blank																		
22	Intentionally Left Blank																		
23	Intentionally Left Blank																		
24	Intentionally Left Blank																		
25	Intentionally Left Blank																		
26	Intentionally Left Blank																		
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$21,573.00		\$26,393.00		\$25,845.00		\$30,698.31								
27	Mobilization				\$1,500.00		\$500.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,000.00								
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,500.00		\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00								
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00								
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$28,073.00		\$30,893.00		\$34,345.00		\$37,198.31								
	Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)																		

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001335
LIFT STATION SUMMERFIELD VILLAGE (RTU 390)
(11201 CORAL BEAN DRIVE)
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.		Line Item		1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	519	SF	\$3.00	\$1,557.00	\$3.00	\$1,557.00	\$3.50	\$1,816.50	\$2.89	\$1,499.91
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	57	LF	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$26.00	\$1,482.00	\$216.00	\$12,312.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	49	LF	\$38.00	\$1,862.00	\$30.00	\$1,470.00	\$70.00	\$3,430.00	\$20.00	\$980.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
10	Item Removed (Addendum #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	45	LB	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$2.00	\$90.00
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$188.00	\$188.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Intentionally Left Blank										
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$22,444.00		\$30,077.00		\$27,981.50		\$33,696.91
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$4,175.00		\$2,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$985.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)					\$28,444.00		\$35,077.00		\$37,141.50		\$40,696.91

IFB #11-2127-DS
 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001336
 LIFT STATION LEGACY 13 (RTU 662)
 (8425 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
 BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

345 CALENDAR DAYS		1		2		3		4			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Well Cleaning	505	SF	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$3.00	\$1,515.00	\$3.75	\$1,893.75	\$2.97	\$1,499.85
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$52.00	\$3,016.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$288.00	\$16,704.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$571.00	\$2,284.00
4	HDPE Fittings	22	LB	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
8	Item Removed (Addendum #1)										
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	2	LB	\$3.00	\$1,710.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,280.00	\$5.50	\$3,135.00
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve)	4	LF	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.00	\$456.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
21	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>										
22	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>										
23	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	7	CY	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$159.00	\$1,113.00
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00
25	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>										
26	<i>Intentionally Left Blank</i>										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$25,961.00		\$40,055.00		\$37,085.75		\$59,385.85
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$500.00		\$2,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$985.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B" (ADDENDUM #1)					\$34,461.00		\$47,555.00		\$50,520.75		\$68,885.85
Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days											

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001337
LIFT STATION SABAL COVE (RTU 470)
(5340 33RD STREET EAST)
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

		1		2		3		4			
		CEC Motor & Utility Services (Manatee County)		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)		TLC Diversified Inc. (Manatee County)		Seavy & Associates, Inc. (Hillsborough County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	729	SF	\$2.00	\$1,458.00	\$2.00	\$1,458.00	\$2.50	\$1,822.50	\$2.06	\$1,501.74
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$255.00	\$15,810.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$571.00	\$2,284.00
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
5	BPIU 6" Base Elis	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	50	LF	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	650	LB	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.75	\$2,437.50	\$5.50	\$3,575.00
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	SF	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
21	Mag Flow Meter	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	0.5	EA	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$137.50	\$2.00	\$1.00
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$36.00	\$900.00
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wetwell	25	LF	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$47,388.00		\$42,308.00		\$57,432.50		\$72,901.74
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$6,700.00		\$2,000.00
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,000.00
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$57,388.00		\$51,308.00		\$73,232.50		\$83,901.74
	Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001338
LIFT STATION LEGACY 10 (RTU 660)
(7950 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wellwell Cleaning	905	SF	\$2.00	\$1,810.00						
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$70.00	\$4,340.00						
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00						
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$10.00	\$400.00						
5	4" BPIU Base Elis & 4" Tubing (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00						
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00						
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00						
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$39.00	\$1,872.00						
9	Resilient (Lun) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00						
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Reground) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00						
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00						
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00						
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	770	LB	\$3.00	\$2,310.00						
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00						
15	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00						
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00						
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	6	LF	\$50.00	\$300.00						
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00						
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$700.00	\$7,000.00						
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$15.00	\$360.00						
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00						
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	24	LF	\$10.00	\$240.00						
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wellwell	25	LF	\$1.00	\$25.00						
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$34,507.00						
27	Mobilization				\$1,000.00						
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00						
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,500.00						
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$45,007.00						
	Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)					\$55,180.00					
						\$64,565.50					
											\$74,988.30

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001332
LIFT STATION COUNTRY PALMS (RTU 337)
(3608 TALLEVAST ROAD)
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 8

345 CALENDAR DAYS		5		6		7		8			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	311	SF	\$1.21	\$376.31	\$1.32	\$410.52	\$4.50	\$1,399.50	\$3.18	\$988.98
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	35	LF	\$16.50	\$577.50	\$32.21	\$1,127.35	\$26.00	\$910.00	\$148.20	\$5,187.00
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$253.60	\$1,014.40	\$829.30	\$3,317.20	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$418.13	\$1,672.52
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$20.50	\$164.00	\$137.10	\$1,096.80	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$135.22	\$1,081.76
5	BPIU 4" Base Elis	2	EA	\$886.17	\$1,772.34	\$1,289.77	\$2,579.54	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.32	\$1,674.64	\$1,438.79	\$2,877.58	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$10,267.80	\$20,535.60	\$1,441.02	\$2,882.04	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,593.99	\$3,187.98
8	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$612.40	\$2,449.60	\$996.86	\$3,987.44	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,078.60	\$4,314.40
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,130.90	\$2,261.80	\$1,392.04	\$2,784.08	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$685.57	\$1,371.14
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,519.60	\$3,039.20	\$3,645.48	\$7,290.96	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,288.48	\$2,576.96
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$492.20	\$1,476.60	\$689.89	\$2,069.67	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$229.75	\$689.25
16	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
17	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.06	\$934.06	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,167.00	\$11,670.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	4	SF	\$32.67	\$130.68	\$135.93	\$543.72	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$40,796.67		\$35,278.66		\$31,003.50		\$36,278.39
27	Mobilization				\$4,200.00		\$3,805.94		\$3,100.00		\$4,222.29
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$4,175.00		\$1,359.27		\$2,100.00		\$1,213.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$52,171.67		\$43,443.87		\$39,203.50		\$44,714.43
	Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001333
LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 5 (RTU 459)
(6200 COUNTRY CLUB WAY)
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 8

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	5		6		7		8									
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price								
BID "B"																			
345 CALENDAR DAYS																			
				D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)				Wright Construction (Lee County)				Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
1	Well Cleaning	1079	SF	\$1.21	\$1,305.59	\$0.62	\$668.98	\$5.40	\$5,826.60	\$1.28	\$1,381.12								
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	71	LF	\$39.16	\$2,780.36	\$51.69	\$3,669.99	\$78.00	\$5,538.00	\$101.93	\$7,237.03								
3	HDPE Flange Adapters (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$596.70	\$3,580.20	\$934.99	\$5,609.94	\$1,263.00	\$7,578.00	\$1,230.86	\$7,385.16								
4	HDPE Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	117	LB	\$18.00	\$2,106.00	\$45.82	\$5,360.94	\$26.00	\$3,042.00	\$21.15	\$2,474.55								
5	BPIU 4" Base Elbs (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$1,136.00	\$3,408.00	\$1,781.83	\$5,345.49	\$1,190.00	\$3,570.00	\$1,753.56	\$5,260.68								
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$837.30	\$2,511.90	\$1,650.14	\$4,950.42	\$1,028.00	\$3,084.00	\$1,813.91	\$5,441.73								
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	4	EA	\$1,965.50	\$7,862.00	\$1,491.99	\$5,967.96	\$1,143.00	\$4,572.00	\$1,724.13	\$6,896.52								
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System (ADDENDUM #1)	89	LF	\$135.20	\$12,032.80	\$67.42	\$6,000.38	\$78.00	\$6,942.00	\$72.85	\$6,483.65								
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	6	EA	\$774.60	\$4,647.60	\$1,233.60	\$7,401.60	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,378.74	\$8,272.44								
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)																		
11	Flanged Gate Valve	4	EA	\$2,743.00	\$10,972.00	\$1,443.02	\$5,772.08	\$1,453.00	\$5,812.00	\$1,563.53	\$6,254.12								
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve (ADDENDUM #1)	3	EA	\$3,948.00	\$11,844.00	\$3,857.07	\$11,571.21	\$3,813.00	\$11,439.00	\$4,159.19	\$12,477.57								
13	Intentionally Left Blank																		
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$2,028.96	\$2,028.96	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$1,554.27	\$1,554.27								
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	7	EA	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$677.99	\$4,745.93	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$230.67	\$1,614.69								
16	Intentionally Left Blank																		
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)																		
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,273.87	\$1,273.87	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$482.82	\$482.82								
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,019.44	\$10,194.40	\$1,680.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,359.89	\$13,598.90								
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	74	SF	\$32.67	\$2,417.58	\$20.66	\$1,528.84	\$126.00	\$9,324.00	\$49.50	\$3,663.00								
21	Intentionally Left Blank																		
22	Fill & Sod, Bahja	18	CF	\$16.00	\$288.00	\$73.70	\$1,326.60	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$29.41	\$529.38								
23	Intentionally Left Blank																		
24	Intentionally Left Blank																		
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	30	LF	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$43.65	\$1,309.50	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$41.48	\$1,244.40								
26	Intentionally Left Blank																		
				SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST															
27	Mobilization				\$77,628.03		\$84,727.09		\$95,904.60		\$92,252.03								
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$7,660.00		\$3,194.27		\$5,492.00		\$4,222.88								
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$6,800.00		\$1,359.27		\$3,600.00		\$4,541.73								
				TOTAL BID PRICE "B" Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)															
				\$102,088.03		\$99,280.63		\$114,996.60		\$111,016.64									

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001334
LIFT STATION ROSEDALE 2 (RTU 360)
(4835 88TH STREET EAST)
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 8

Item No.		Line Item		5		6		7		8	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
BID "B"											
345 CALENDAR DAYS											
				D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	431	SF	\$1.21	\$521.51	\$0.95	\$409.45	\$4.50	\$1,939.50	\$2.00	\$862.00
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	48	LF	\$17.60	\$844.80	\$23.86	\$1,145.28	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$109.02	\$5,232.96
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$253.60	\$1,014.40	\$524.82	\$2,099.28	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$418.13	\$1,672.52
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$20.50	\$164.00	\$136.93	\$1,095.44	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$135.22	\$1,081.76
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$886.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,289.77	\$2,579.54	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,438.79	\$2,877.58	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	2	EA	\$1,205.00	\$2,410.00	\$1,373.30	\$2,746.60	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,593.99	\$3,187.98
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	40	LF	\$135.20	\$5,408.00	\$67.90	\$2,716.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$80.66	\$3,226.40
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$733.30	\$2,933.20	\$1,022.77	\$4,091.08	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,078.60	\$4,314.40
10	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,130.90	\$3,392.70	\$927.63	\$2,782.89	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$645.64	\$1,936.92
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,482.00	\$2,964.00	\$1,807.89	\$3,615.78	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,288.48	\$2,576.96
13	Intentionally Left Blank										
14	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$493.00	\$1,479.00	\$696.47	\$2,089.41	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$229.75	\$689.25
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Intentionally Left Blank (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.06	\$934.06	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,167.00	\$11,670.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60
20	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$29,902.21		\$32,560.09		\$33,825.50		\$39,549.55
27	Mobilization				\$2,900.00		\$3,194.27		\$3,400.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$2,120.00		\$1,359.27		\$2,021.00		\$1,473.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"					\$38,422.21		\$40,613.63		\$42,746.50		\$48,746.18
Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)											

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001335
LIFT STATION SUMMERFIELD VILLAGE (RTU 390)
(11201 CORAL BEAN DRIVE)
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 8

345 CALENDAR DAYS		5		6		7		8			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	519	SF	\$1.21	\$627.99	\$0.79	\$410.01	\$4.50	\$2,335.50	\$1.66	\$861.54
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	57	LF	\$16.70	\$951.90	\$21.07	\$1,200.99	\$28.00	\$1,596.00	\$94.24	\$5,371.68
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$253.60	\$1,014.40	\$495.24	\$1,980.96	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$418.13	\$1,672.52
4	HDPE Fittings	8	LB	\$20.50	\$164.00	\$122.14	\$977.12	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$135.22	\$1,081.76
5	BPIU 4" Base Elis	2	EA	\$886.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,230.64	\$2,461.28	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,379.66	\$2,759.32	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,205.00	\$3,615.00	\$1,190.46	\$3,571.38	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,593.99	\$4,781.97
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	49	LF	\$93.00	\$4,557.00	\$60.96	\$2,987.04	\$68.00	\$3,332.00	\$85.94	\$4,211.06
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$612.30	\$2,449.20	\$938.12	\$3,752.48	\$980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,078.60	\$4,314.40
10	Item Removed (Addendum #1)										
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,130.90	\$3,392.70	\$880.50	\$2,641.50	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$645.64	\$1,936.92
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,482.40	\$2,964.80	\$1,736.53	\$3,473.06	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,288.48	\$2,576.96
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	45	LB	\$6.50	\$292.50	\$26.99	\$1,214.55	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$10.33	\$464.85
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$174.00	\$174.00	\$778.89	\$778.89	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$583.90	\$583.90
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$493.00	\$986.00	\$772.59	\$1,545.18	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$229.75	\$459.50
16	Intentionally Left Blank										
17	Item Removed (ADDENDUM #1)										
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.05	\$934.05	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,167.00	\$11,670.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60
20	Intentionally Left Blank										
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Intentionally Left Blank										
25	Intentionally Left Blank										
26	Intentionally Left Blank										
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$29,960.09		\$34,065.51		\$36,438.50		\$43,085.46
27	Mobilization				\$3,100.00		\$3,194.27		\$3,600.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$1,000.00		\$1,359.27		\$1,800.00		\$1,473.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$38,060.09		\$42,619.05		\$45,838.50		\$52,782.09
	Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001336
LIFT STATION LEGACY 13 (RTU 662)
(8425 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 8

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	5		6		7		8			
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
BID "B"													
345 CALENDAR DAYS													
				D.R. Swanson Company (Charlotte County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
1	Wellwell Cleaning	505	SF	\$1.21	\$611.05	\$0.82	\$414.10	\$4.50	\$2,272.50	\$1.71	\$863.55		
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	58	LF	\$21.70	\$1,258.60	\$22.89	\$1,327.62	\$54.00	\$3,132.00	\$95.20	\$5,521.60		
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$549.87	\$2,199.48	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$523.13	\$2,092.52		
4	HDPE Fittings	22	LB	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$45.91	\$1,010.02	\$38.00	\$836.00	\$61.03	\$1,342.66		
5	BPIU 4" Base Ells	2	EA	\$825.70	\$1,651.40	\$1,080.44	\$2,160.88	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,526.40	\$3,052.80		
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,229.45	\$2,458.90	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82		
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,237.00	\$3,711.00	\$1,158.07	\$3,474.21	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,233.41	\$3,700.23		
8	Item Removed (Addendum #1)												
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$676.00	\$3,380.00	\$803.57	\$4,017.85	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.77	\$6,003.85		
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Reground) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$513.81	\$513.81	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$196.76	\$196.76		
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,462.00	\$4,386.00	\$893.16	\$2,679.48	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$764.99	\$2,294.97		
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,860.26	\$3,720.52	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,488.04	\$2,976.08		
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	570	LB	\$5.00	\$2,850.00	\$7.27	\$4,143.90	\$9.00	\$5,130.00	\$5.81	\$3,311.70		
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$543.29	\$543.29	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$674.17	\$674.17		
15	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$493.00	\$1,479.00	\$549.44	\$1,648.32	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$230.67	\$692.01		
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,826.00	\$1,826.00	\$2,206.32	\$2,206.32	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,774.63	\$1,774.63		
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve)	4	LF	\$186.00	\$744.00	\$228.31	\$913.24	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$165.51	\$662.04		
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$934.06	\$934.06	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$485.18	\$485.18		
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$337.77	\$3,377.70	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$760.26	\$7,602.60		
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$32.67	\$784.08	\$99.67	\$2,392.08	\$94.00	\$2,256.00	\$49.50	\$1,188.00		
21	Intentionally Left Blank												
22	Intentionally Left Blank												
23	Concrete, New Valve Vault Floor	7	CY	\$363.00	\$2,541.00	\$462.73	\$3,239.11	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$237.15	\$1,660.05		
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$484.00	\$2,420.00	\$190.30	\$951.50	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$454.82	\$2,274.10		
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank												
				SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST									
27	Mobilization				\$40,624.73		\$44,326.39		\$49,921.50		\$51,997.32		
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$4,300.00		\$3,194.27		\$3,400.00		\$4,222.88		
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK (ADDENDUM #1)				\$2,100.00		\$1,359.27		\$1,823.00		\$1,213.75		
				TOTAL BID PRICE "B" (ADDENDUM #1)		\$53,524.73		\$55,379.93		\$61,644.50		\$63,933.95	
Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days													

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001337
LIFT STATION SABAL COVE (RTU 470)
(5340 33RD STREET EAST)
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 8

Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	5		6		7		8									
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price								
BID "B"																			
345 CALENDAR DAYS																			
				D.R. Swanson Company (Charlottee County)				Wright Construction (Lee County)				Harris McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
1	Wellwell Cleaning	729	SF	\$1.21	\$882.09	\$0.94	\$685.26	\$4.50	\$3,280.50	\$1.77	\$1,290.33								
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$32.30	\$2,002.60	\$41.35	\$2,563.70	\$51.00	\$3,162.00	\$100.59	\$6,236.58								
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$874.15	\$3,496.60	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$664.56	\$2,658.24								
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$19.70	\$788.00	\$48.90	\$1,956.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.41	\$1,616.40								
5	BPIU 6" Base Elis	2	EA	\$1,136.00	\$2,272.00	\$1,660.18	\$3,320.36	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,753.56	\$3,507.12								
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$837.30	\$1,674.60	\$1,528.49	\$3,056.98	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82								
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,357.43	\$4,072.29	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,648.80	\$4,946.40								
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	50	LF	\$135.20	\$6,760.00	\$66.60	\$3,330.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.94	\$4,297.00								
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$854.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,287.75	\$6,438.75	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,192.69	\$5,963.45								
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$372.00	\$372.00	\$3,477.00	\$3,477.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$196.76	\$196.76								
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,856.00	\$5,568.00	\$1,373.48	\$4,120.44	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,086.42	\$3,259.26								
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,833.06	\$7,666.12	\$3,170.00	\$6,340.00	\$2,784.55	\$5,569.10								
13	Ductile Iron Fittings	650	LB	\$5.80	\$3,770.00	\$9.74	\$6,331.00	\$7.00	\$4,550.00	\$7.56	\$4,914.00								
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$1,338.48	\$1,338.48	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$674.17	\$674.17								
15	S.S. Valve Supports (ADDENDUM #1)	4	EA	\$493.00	\$1,972.00	\$1,058.82	\$4,235.28	\$272.00	\$1,088.00	\$230.67	\$922.68								
16	Intentionally Left Blank																		
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/tee to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$156.12	\$1,561.20	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$44.87	\$448.70								
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$1,273.87	\$1,273.87	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$485.18	\$485.18								
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,019.44	\$10,194.40	\$1,376.00	\$13,760.00	\$1,407.29	\$14,072.90								
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	10	SF	\$32.67	\$326.70	\$163.39	\$1,633.90	\$136.00	\$1,360.00	\$66.00	\$660.00								
21	Mag Flow Meter	1	EA	\$16,040.00	\$16,040.00	\$5,440.93	\$5,440.93	\$13,720.00	\$13,720.00	\$12,919.25	\$12,919.25								
22	Intentionally Left Blank																		
23	Intentionally Left Blank																		
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	0.5	EA	\$484.00	\$242.00	\$1,631.11	\$815.56	\$125.00	\$62.50	\$909.64	\$454.82								
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.38	\$1,159.50	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$46.49	\$1,162.25								
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wellwell	25	LF	\$3.20	\$80.00	\$75.79	\$1,894.75	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$12.00	\$300.00								
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$66,530.99		\$80,062.37		\$73,846.00		\$80,182.41								
27	Mobilization				\$7,000.00		\$3,805.94		\$4,580.00		\$4,222.88								
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$9,200.00		\$1,359.27		\$3,170.00		\$1,213.75								
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00								
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$90,730.99		\$93,227.58		\$89,596.00		\$93,619.04								
	Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)																		

IFB #11-2127-DS
2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001338
LIFT STATION LEGACY 10 (RTU 660)
(7950 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 8

		5		6		7		8			
		D.R. Swanson Company (Charlottee County)		Wright Construction (Lee County)		Harris McBurrey Company (Hillsborough County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)			
Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
1	Wetwell Cleaning	905	SF	\$2.00	\$1,810.00	\$0.77	\$696.85	\$4.50	\$4,072.50	\$1.52	\$1,375.60
2	DR-11 HDPE Piping	62	LF	\$27.80	\$1,723.60	\$44.76	\$2,775.12	\$51.00	\$3,162.00	\$100.59	\$6,236.58
3	HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$926.82	\$3,707.28	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$664.56	\$2,658.24
4	HDPE Fittings	40	LB	\$19.80	\$792.00	\$53.94	\$2,157.60	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.41	\$1,616.40
5	4" BPIU Base Ells & 4" Tubing (ADDENDUM #1)	2	EA	\$1,221.00	\$2,442.00	\$1,861.51	\$3,723.02	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,831.24	\$3,662.48
6	Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$838.00	\$1,676.00	\$1,633.83	\$3,267.66	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,813.91	\$3,627.82
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing	3	EA	\$1,448.00	\$4,344.00	\$1,427.67	\$4,283.01	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,648.80	\$4,946.40
8	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	48	LF	\$123.00	\$5,904.00	\$71.86	\$3,449.28	\$68.00	\$3,264.00	\$85.94	\$4,125.12
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair (ADDENDUM #1)	5	EA	\$854.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,058.02	\$5,290.10	\$440.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,192.69	\$5,963.45
10	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Ragrod) & Liner Repair	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,123.59	\$3,123.59	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$196.76	\$196.76
11	Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,856.00	\$5,568.00	\$1,378.02	\$4,134.06	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$1,086.42	\$3,259.26
12	Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00	\$3,839.85	\$7,679.70	\$3,170.00	\$6,340.00	\$2,784.55	\$5,569.10
13	Ductile Iron Fittings (ADDENDUM #1)	770	LB	\$5.10	\$3,927.00	\$7.01	\$5,397.70	\$7.00	\$5,390.00	\$5.82	\$4,481.40
14	Quick Coupler Adapter	1	EA	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$1,352.07	\$1,352.07	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$674.17	\$674.17
15	S.S. Valve Supports	5	EA	\$614.00	\$3,070.00	\$652.75	\$3,263.75	\$272.00	\$1,360.00	\$230.67	\$1,153.35
16	Plug Valve	1	EA	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00	\$3,421.82	\$3,421.82	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,119.22	\$2,119.22
17	PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tree to Plug Valve) (ADDENDUM #1)	6	LF	\$97.00	\$582.00	\$262.57	\$1,575.42	\$92.00	\$552.00	\$62.36	\$374.16
18	Influent Line Plug	1	EA	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$1,273.87	\$1,273.87	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$485.18	\$485.18
19	By-Pass Pumping	10	DAY	\$484.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,019.44	\$10,194.40	\$1,376.00	\$13,760.00	\$1,407.29	\$14,072.90
20	Repair Ex. Liner (Ex. Bid Items 9 & 10) (ADDENDUM #1)	24	SF	\$32.67	\$784.08	\$63.14	\$1,515.36	\$124.00	\$2,976.00	\$49.50	\$1,188.00
21	Intentionally Left Blank										
22	Intentionally Left Blank										
23	Intentionally Left Blank										
24	Core Bore Holes & Patch Existing Holes for Piping	5	EA	\$484.00	\$2,420.00	\$163.11	\$815.55	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$454.82	\$2,274.10
25	6" PVC Stilling Well	24	LF	\$138.80	\$3,331.20	\$48.31	\$1,159.44	\$48.00	\$1,152.00	\$48.42	\$1,162.08
26	1" Conduit from Control Panel to Wetwell	25	LF	\$3.20	\$80.00	\$75.79	\$1,894.75	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
	SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$59,509.88		\$76,151.40		\$66,466.50		\$71,521.77
27	Mobilization				\$6,400.00		\$3,194.27		\$4,512.00		\$4,222.88
28	Miscellaneous Work, Cleanup & Record Drawings				\$5,000.00		\$1,359.27		\$3,200.00		\$1,737.75
29	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE "B"				\$79,409.88		\$89,204.94		\$82,678.50		\$85,982.40
	Based on Completion Time of 345 Calendar Days (ADDENDUM #1)										

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #11-2127-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 3

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 345 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:

(Project Management)



Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

10/4/11

Date

REVIEWED BY:

(Project Engineer)



Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

10/29/11

Date

APPROVED BY:

(Purchasing)



Donna Stevens, Construction Specialist

10/4/11

Date